BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE 2010)	RESOLUTION NO. 10-4213
COUNCIL ORGANIZING RESOLUTION,)	
RESOLUTION NO. 10-4103)	Introduced by Council President Carlotta
		Collette

WHEREAS, the Metro Charter directs the Council to adopt an annual organizing resolution for the orderly conduct of Council business, Resolution No. 10-4103, For the Purpose of Reorganizing the Metro Council and Electing the Deputy Council President for 2010 adopted on January 7, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Charter provides that the Council President nominates and the Metro Council confirms the Deputy President and all members of committees, commissions and boards; and

WHEREAS, the Metro Council has designated by resolution specific councilors to play lead and or liaison roles on Council committees, commissions and boards; and

WHEREAS, the resignation of former Metro Council President David Bragdon on September 9, 2010 and the Council appointment of former Deputy & Acting Council President Carlotta Collette as Council President until January 3, 2011 requires that the organizing resolution be amended and a new Deputy Council President be appointed until January 3, 2011; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Metro Council confirms the appointment of Councilor Rod Park as Deputy Council President until January 3, 2011.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 18th day of November, 2010.

Carlotta Collette, Council President

Approvato Ulifoldinicato

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Cooper, Metro/Attorney

Consiglio Metropolitano

Council